

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14637

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALI	E	SHIP VI	A	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/									
BID OPENING DATE:	Terres de la companya	06/10/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	FPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	xx An	DENDUM NO.	1 ۷۷۷	~~~~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	****	****	****	** AD	DENDUM NU.	. <u>1</u> ***	***	* * * * * * * * * * *	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED FO	OR TH	E JACOB'S	FORK C	OMPLEX E	PROJECT	***
					BID SIGN-1				
					28/09 MANI				
1	Į.				IME ARE EX	KTENDED	FROM 05	5/27/09	,
	10 06/	10/200	9, AI	1:30	PM.				
	ONLY P	AGE ON	F NF	гитс	ADDENDUM :	IC RETN	G FAXED.	THE	
					NG MAILED.		O TAXED,	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	****	****	* * * * *	€¥* Ν	O OTHER CH	IANGES	*****	<del>*********</del>	
			•						
					•	רודר	)EIVEL	1	
***************************************			Ì			TILL(	ノロ[V[E]L	J	
	***************************************			į					***************************************
						2009 JUN	10 AM 10:	44	
									***************************************
	ļ					WV PH	ROHASIN(	}	
<u> </u>							VISION		
					왕 	۱۱ (ت.) 	MOIOIN		
				-					
			***						
0001	ļ		JB		962-73		19/		A 721/11/06
		1					10 Fa		\$ 734,416.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAND	) & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	,
**************************************					•				
			ĺ						
			***************************************						
			***************************************			***************************************			
!			ļ						
			ŀ				,		
			10	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	iD.	(Duly)	¥		T	ELEPHONE 3	94-732	-834 DATE	6-9-2009
TITLE VICA	Presi	Jest FE	550	709	782V		<del></del>		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
  - 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
  - 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
  - 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
  - 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.

Burney Commission and All

- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

## PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	DEP14637	Bid	Date: 05-27-09
Project:	Jacob's Fork Complex	Pre-Bi	d Date: 04-28-09
	Lun Warsware	Name :	Robert Barnes
Company:	TEASTERN ARROW	Company:	BAINES EXC. Inc
	PU BOX 4108	Address:	P.O. Box 13384
	CHARLES TON WY		SISSON WILL
•	25364		W1.25360
Phone #:	304-414-0255	Phone# :	304-984-1725
Fax # :	0256		304-984-0074
Email :		Email :	None
Name :	Doug Vincent	Name :	
Company:	BIEAKAWAY INC.	. Company:	
Address:	Doug Vincent Break away Inc. 1075 Old Tampike Rd	Address:	
	Suffer NV 26601		
	4	_, ,	
	765-5317	Phone# :	
	745-5389	Fax # :	
Email :		Email : _	
Name :	Anex CECIC	Name :	•
	POCAMONTAS MIMIT	ردCompany: -	•
	ABING DOM, YA	Address:	
*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	W	_	·
Phone #:	276-988-2538	Phone# :	
Fax # :	276- 788-3845	Fax # : _	
Email :	CZCIL PRGIMERLING	Email : _	
	C VERIZOH, MET	1	•
Name :	Frank Moses III	Name : $_{\perp}$	
Company:	Pocahontas Mining LLC	_ Company: _	
Address:	Abington VA	Address: _	
	. 4	_	
		. ·	
Phone #:		Phone# : _	
Fax # :		Fax # : _	
Email :		${\tt Email}$ : _	

# DEP14637 Jacob's Fork Complex Addendum # 1

Item 1: Section 6.2.11 of the specifications – The bat gate dimension should be  $57'' \times 38''$ , not  $57'' \times 83''$ .

Item 2: Bid Item 6.2 - The quantity for "Type II Ditch" should be 1768 LF, not 603 LF.

Item 3: Bid Item 6.3 – The quantity for "Type III Ditch" should be 328 LF, not 1493 LF.

Item 4: A revised bid schedule is included with this addendum.

Item 5: The "DEP14238" project number shown on the plan sheets should be "DEP14637".

Item 6: Q) Is there any asbestos in the ruins, located at Site # 1, which needs to be addressed?

A) No asbestos is anticipated to be encountered in the ruins. The ruins consist mostly of concrete, masonry, and wooden structures.

Item 7: Q) Can we balance these sites within themselves?

A) Yes.

## JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX

#### DEP#14637

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:_	Piveville	Paving	+ Excavating	INC.	
				· · ·	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			1		
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	9071.1771		-   - <del>-</del>		
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)	_		s 73 000. 00 s 36,000. 00 s 31,000. 00 s 36,000. 00
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	c 73 000 -
1.0	L3	Construction Layout (Lump Sum)	_		3 / 3 / 0 / 0 / 0 / 0
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	s 36 100 00
2.0		Quality Control (Lump Sum)	_		00
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	-	LS	s 2/000. 00
3.0	23	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)	_		30
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	1	LS	s 36 000 00
4.2	140 TON	Road Restoration (Per Ton)	\$	35.00	s 4 900, 00
5.0	26,200 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$		\$ 5 2 400.00
6.1	1020 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	s		\$ 8,160.00
6.2	1768 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	15		\$ 24 752, 00
6.3	328 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	18-00	\$ 5 904 00
6.4	1100 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	27.00	\$ 29 700.00
6.5	120 LF	Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	5'5.00	\$ 6/600,00
6.6	320 LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	80.00	s 25 600.00
6.7	100 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	- <del>  \$</del>		S 5000.00
6.8	1 EA	Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	- S	9000.00	s 4000.00
6.9	30 LF	18-Inch HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	-  <del>\s</del>		s 7900. <u>s</u>
6.10	6 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	12,000.00	
6.11	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$	10.00	\$ 100.00
6.12	850 LF	Mine Seal and Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	Is		\$ 8,500.00
6.13	6 EA	Splash Pad (Per Each)	S	200.00	s / 300. <u>co</u>
6.14	9 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal ( Per Each)		15,000.00	\$ 135 000.00
6.15	1 EA	Culvert Clean Out (Per Each	\$	5000	\$ 5,000.00
8.0	14ACRE	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	-  <del>\$</del>	7 500,00	
9.1	6500 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	-  <del>\$</del>	7 2 20	s 19 500.00
9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$	5,000,00	
9.3	4,200 SY	Erosion Control Matting (Per Square Yard)	\$		\$ 4,200.00
10.0	20 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	2.100. €	
10.0	20 ACKL	Revegeration (1 ct Aore)	1	a; /00	90,000.
<b></b>			$\dashv$		
			1		
	<u> </u>		<del>- </del>		
			_		
			_		
		TOTAL			\$ 734, 4/6.00
		BLUINE	- Hilli		101,716.00



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH HE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/01/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/27/2009	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SH WILL BE ACCEPT	FED.		
EXHIB				
TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH BE SI THE V 1D, C SUBMI	N FOR A PUBLIC IN RES EACH VENDOR TO BMIT AT THE SAME THE BID. THE ENGINED FOR SUBMITTE ENDOR'S COMPLIANCE THE SIGNED PURC	ID-5 PROVIDES THAT PROVEMENT CONSTRUCT HAT SUBMITS A BID TIME AN AFFIDAVIT LOSED PURCHASING AS WITH THE BID AS WITH THE PROVISI WEST VIRGINIA CODE HASING AFFIDAVIT WALLFICATION OF SUCH	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE OF HUST EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE OF HUST ONS THE BID	
WITHI IS RE	N 365 CALENDAR DA CEIVED. UNLESS C TED PURCHASE ORDE	IS CONTRACT IS TO YS AFTER THE NOTIC THERWISE SPECIFIED R WILL BE CONSIDER	E TO PROCEED  THE FULLY	
RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	TO CANCEL THIS OF TO THE VENDOR INFINITION OF AN INFINITION OF THE SPECIFICATION	ECTOR OF PURCHASIN ONTRACT IMMEDIATEL F THE MATERIALS OR ERIOR QUALITY OR D S OF THE BID AND C	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	
THE H RATES TO WE	IGHER OF THE U.S. AS ESTABLISHED F ST VIRGINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTRAC DEPARTMENT OF LAB OR MCDOWELL COUNTY 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS PRO	OR MINIMUM WAG , PURSUANT	
<b>I</b>		RENCES MADE TO ARB DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN		
L	I I SEE RE	L	IONS	
SIGNATURE	RIII	TELEPHONE		0
TITLE O	<u>Serjer</u>			-26-08
1/ Fee	/ CEN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

# Request for Quotation

DEP14637

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	V A	FOB		FREIGHTT	ERMS
04/01/										
BID OPENING DATE:	0	5/27/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	ΤY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOL	INT
	DEGITTE	אם ח	CTATE	1 4117	CONTATNE	TN TAI TH	IS CONTRACT			
							ECTS DOCUMENT	c		j
	PERTAIN	TNG T	O THIS	CUN	TRACT ARE	HERERY	DELETED.	3		
				3 33.1	THE PARE		DECE LED.			
	WORKERS	' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROVI	DE		
	A CERTI	FICAT	E FRO	1 WOR	KERS' COM	IPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESS	FUL		
	***************************************		***************************************							
				HECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	T		
	OF THIS	CONT	RACT:							
	CVV) TH	CHOAN	CF. 0	10050	~ F111 L/FAIF					
							L FURNISH PRO NCE PRIOR TO	0F		i
							E SPECIFIED I	K1		
							OF INSURANCE	IN		
					250,000.	Allouit,	OF INSURANCE			
			-		,					***************************************
							FUL VENDOR SH.			
							ISK INSURANCE			
	AN AMOU	NT EQ	UAL TO	100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRA	CT.		
	(YY) PO	une.	ETVE	DEDC	ENT /E%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	o =		
							IRGINIA, SHALL			
					D AS A BI					***************************************
							E BOND AND LA			
	MATERIA	L BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT O	F THE CONTRAC	T.		
	BONDS MA	AY BE	PROVI	DED	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CERTIFIED CH	ECK,		
	IRREVOCA	ABLE	LETTER	OF	CREDIT, O	R BOND	FURNISHED BY	Α		
							O BUSINESS IN			
	STATE OF	WES	VIRG	INIA	. A LETT	ER OF C	REDIT SUBMITT	ED		
	INDER Y	UF A	ROND	MIFF	UNLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS		*	
	ONDER S.	LUU,U	VU. F	CKSU	INE EV DI	D BOND	CHECKS ARE NO PERFORMANCE	l		
	BOND, O					, עואוטם ט	FERFURNANCE			
				-1.1.						and the second s
	( ) MA	INTEN	ANCE B	OND:	A TWO (	2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE			. "
M-05105110005000000000000000000000000000			20.00.00		7					
SIGNATURE	<u></u>	<b>&gt;</b> /	10	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS	IDAT⊏		-
17/1/2	DE	and	al .					≥ ّ ``	-24-0.	9



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFO NUMBER

PAGE 4

5-26-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2157

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 \* AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Pineville Pavins + Executives Fix. CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VENDOR

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/									
BID OPENING DATE:	4	05/27/	2009		BID	0P	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV.0.10.54.	<b>a</b>	* * * * * * * * * * * * *	• • •	
	COPY O	ICCESSF IF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIC ACT.	D T OR	O FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE	OF	
		***************************************	***************************************	APP	LICABLE LAW				
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO "ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	OVI PU	DED IN THE RCHASING	LES	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	I HW	CH CONTRADIC THE SOURCES	TS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTID 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	TER E E	THE OFFICIA VENT THAT A THE NOTICE	L TO	
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP,	HE MADR ARI THE I THE I ANTEE HE WOI	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE	RAN IN GU ATE FI ED	TEE ESTABLIS THE ABSENCE ARANTEE RIALS AND NAL PAYMENT BY THE	HED OF	
SIGNATURE /		<u> </u>	? /	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	MDIT		ATE	
TITLE			god)	EN		. т			-26-09
""LE" / //	400	I <sub>FE</sub>	IV MARKET IN				ADDRESS CHAR	ICEC	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14637

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

04/01/ ENING DATE		05/27/	2000			DID	OPENING	TIME	01.7004	
288920000000000000				CAT	lesses en la company				01:30PM	158 550 556
LINE	QUAN	(111Y	UOP	NO	ITEM NO	MBEH	UNI	TPRICE	AMO	OUNT
								<del></del>	Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	Secretary and secretary con-
	CONTRA	CTOR F	OR ON	F YFA	R FROM TI	IF DATE	OF THE	CCEPTAN	JCE	
	OF THE				THE FINA				102	
					LIEVE TH					
					LIGENCE			TAIS. AN	ın İ	
					WITHIN T					
					ENSE OF					
	WRITTE		i .							
		(B)	I :	NG TH	E ONE-YE	AR GUARA	NTEE PER	RIOD. TH	1E	
	CONTRA	CTOR W			IN THE PI					
					F THE AC					
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGLIG	ENCE OR	WORKMANS	SHIP OF	Annual Control of the	
					HE WORK '				1E	
					BE CORRI					
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.		OCCUPANT DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACT					
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHA	ALL NOT	BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS			EXTENSION					
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CO	ITRACT.	İ			
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCER!	ING REV	EGETATIO	N MAY E	3E	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	AL SPECI	FICATION	18	***	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
	(3) T	ERMINA								
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY I	BE CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE O	)R	
					THE DIREC		1	-		
					NY OTHER				<i>,</i>	
					E CONTRAC				***	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRIT	EN NOTI	CE, (DEL	.IVERED	BY	
				ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF 1	NTENT	***	
	TO TER	MINATE	•							
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIB:	LITY OF	THE SUC	CESSFUL	-	
	VENDOR									
		(A)			L NECESS/				'S	
	1		,		ORTATION	-	PMENT AN	ID		
4	MAIERI				THE JOB S		L			
		(B)	OBTA	TN AN	Y AND ALI	. REQUIR	ED CONST	RUCTION	1	
	1		1	SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS			
RE //			, 10			TELEPHONE		lda	TE 5-26-0	- A



**MODZEA** 

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

FEIN

304-732-8303

## Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE.....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

%H=P ⊤0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI		SHIP VIA	V	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUME	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.			
		ALL	WORK	UNDER			HALL BE IN	
	RECLAM PROJEC	ATION T. SA	OF TH ID	E "JA	COB'S FORK	COMPL		
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN AND AND CONSISTS (	RE I
	39 DRA FOR TH	WINGS E WV D	AS PR EPART	EPARE MENT	D BY E. L.	ROBIN	SON ENGINEERING PROTECTION.	
i	APPLIC	THE ATION	CONTR FOR P	ACTOR AYMEN	SHALL FUR T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	
	IN THE	SPECI MENT.	FICAT IT I	IONS S THE	DEP'S INT	SED FO ENT TH	E FORM INCLUDEI R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT	Т
•	THE CO APPLIC		!	F .		DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT (	)F
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	ARTIAL PAY MAY, ON A SED ON THE	PERIO	DIC BASIS, SUBM	1 I T
	COMPLE Paymen	TED AT T WILL	THE BE D	TIME ETERM	OF THE SUB INED FROM	MITTAL THE AC	. THE AMOUNT (	
	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP		
	FOR BA AUTOMA	NKRUPT TICALL	CY PR Y NUL	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS RMINATED WITHOL	
	FURTHE REV. 1		R.					
				SEE BEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TER	Me and co	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	. 1	<b>2</b>		JUE DE		LEPHONE		TE A
1500	Di	Sulh	and the same				J.	TE 5-26-09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOUZE

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

# Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	1977,000,000	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	4	F.C	).B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/27/	Programme and the second	2100000000000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		(T.   D.	ITEM NUMI	3ER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
		***************************************	<u> </u>						28,128	
	DDEEE	בארב ב	OD HEE	E DON	AECTIC C	TEEL D	RODUCTS			
	FREFER	ENCE F	UK USE	יר טטוי	IESTIC 3	SIEEL F	RODUCIS			
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN AUTI	INRTZE	D RV TI	IF DIRE	CTOR OF	THE		
***************************************							BSECTION		ıw.	
							EEL PROD			
							N THOSE			
							. AS USE			***************************************
	TH	IS CON	TRACT,						ĺ	
	_								i	
	Α.						ANY ERE			
		CUNS	RUCILUI	TMDDC	UK ANY	ADDITI	ON TO, A	LTERATI	.ON	
							BUILDIN LIMITED		D.C	
		OR H	TCHWAYS	NCLUL T RN	THE THET	'NINOT	ON OF AN	IU, KUA V ueatt	.NC	
							TS OR OT		. 14 6	
							D MATERI			
							ONTRACT			
		STAT	E OF WES	T VIR	RGINIA F	OR WHI	CH BIDS	WERE	l	
·		SOLI	CITED O	IOR A	FTER JU	INE 6,	2001.			
	_									
	В.	"STE	EL PRODU	ICTS"	MEANS P	RODUCT	S ROLLED	, FORME	D,	
		SHAP	ED, DRAI	IN, EX	(IRUDED)	FURGE	D, CAST,	FAAFR	-	
							RLY PROC TWO OR M		UK	
							DE BY TH			
							FURNACE			
							PROCESS			
						·				
	c.						ED STATE			
							TORY, CO			
					CT TO T	HE JUR	ISDICTIO	N OF TH	E	
		UNIT	ED STATE	S.						
	2. TH	F DIRE	TOR OF	THE D	ПВСПУСТ	אכ אבם	ARTMENT,	MAV TH	1	
							IGN STEE		'	
		ODUCTS			w			nan		
			2000.2000.000	الا بنزيين ويوويين		ka a gaza nagasan kan hasa 1911				
SIGNATURE			<i>11</i>	: HEVEHSI	E SIDE FOR TEI T	RMS AND CON	NDI HONS	lna'	TE	
Shirt		Soft	$\nu$						<u> </u>	5-26-09
TITLE 1/	200	FEI	N				ADD	RESS CHANG		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TERI	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/ D OPENING DATE:		)5/27/	2009		DID	OPENING TIME	01.70DW
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
				NO.		0,111,110,00	AMCON
					and the second s		
	Α.				ACH CONTRACT ITE		•
					TH OF ONE PERCEN		
					COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W		
					HE PURPOSES OF T		E
		COST	IS T	HE VA	LUE OF THE STEEL		
		DELI	VERED	то т	HE PROJECT OR,		
	В.	THE I	DIREC	TUB U	F THE PURCHASING	DIVICION	
	2.				T SPECIFIED STEE		
:		NOT	PRODU	CED I	N THE UNITED STA	TES IN SUFFICIE	
1					HERWISE ARE NOT		
***************************************		AVAI	LABLE	IU M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENIS.	
	3. A (	ONTRA	CTOR	ино и	SES STEEL PRODUC	TS IN VIOLATION	
					Y BE SUBJECT TO		
	PUF	SUANT	TO W	. VA.	CODE SECTION 5A	-3-56.	
	REV. 10	/01/0	1				
	EXHIBIT	<b>/</b>					
	DOMESTI	C ALU	MUNIN	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJECT	`s		***************************************			
	TN ACCE	RDANCE	= WTT	H WFC	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET CEN	
					STRUCTION, RECON		,
					PROVEMENT OR MAI		
					E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C		
	MORE TH	IAN \$5	0000	OR W	HERE MORE THAN 1	0.000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL A	RE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMIN	UM
					TS PRODUCED IN T		
į	EUB NZE TU ANNI	I TUN,	TIEM!	S UF	MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH	IPMENI PURCHASE Nii be made oe	ט
IATURE /		<b>3</b>	10	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS  DA'	TE = 20 20
- JANA	10	Self					5-26-09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ENDOR

**\*311144600** 

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH | P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 30

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 5-26-04 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14637. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

## Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	OB		FREIGHT TERMS	
04/01/											
BID OPENING DATE:	S POTOS SOUS POS POUS DE	05/27/	2009	Feliciana ana ana ana		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	ÜN	ITPRICE		TRUOMA	
	ADDEND	מא איי	te.								
	ADDERD	UII 110.	٠ حس								
	NO. 1	V					<b>'</b> '`				
	NO. 2										
											:
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •								-
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	• •								
	NO. 5	***************************************									
	NO. 5	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •				ļ				
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HF RECE	TPT OF	THE		
					SE FOR RE				1111		
				-	<del></del>						
					DERSTAND						
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DUR	ING ANY	'		
					ETWEEN VE				S		
					L IS NOT						
					WRITING A						
	SLECTL	ILA I I U	וים כא	AN U	FFICIAL A	אטעא אעטא אטעא אעטא	IS RIMI	DING.	]		
		1/11		A	The	120					
		/ ////	$\omega$		Mr. O	14	SIGNATUI	DE.			
	1		O)		+616	1		<b>V</b> L.,			
	<i>Y-1</i>	Nevi!	<i>[.</i> ]	11/8	TEXICAL	rotius -	COMPANY				
		7 _ 9	-2	MMQ	•	-					
	L	0	?.	$\langle \cdot, \cdot, \cdot, \cdot \rangle$			DATE				ļ
	REV. 1	1/96		ļ							
				*10.7							
				NOT	ICE						
	V STENI	ED RID	мист	BE C	UBMITTED	TO.					
	A SION	עוט עם	1103	DE 3	ODULLED	10:					
4											
OLONIATURE /			<b>-,</b>	99 P)	ERSE SIDE FOR T		VDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	W D		Ser 1			TELEPHONE		Į.	DATE	5-26-09	-
TITLE	Pros	FE	N				ADI	DRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	=

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEA

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 13

ADI	DRESS COF	RRESPONDE	NCE TO A	TTENTION	OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

04/01/		TER	MS OF SAL	Estables	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	~	5/27/	2009			RID (	OPENING TIME C	 
LINE	QUANT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				- AWOON
	PU BU 20	RCHAS ILDIN 19 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
		ELOPE			THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE		N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:	***************************************			CB-23			
***************************************	RFQ. NO	• •			DEP14637			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:	* HYDEROLAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	05/27/2009	)		
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM	AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		***************************************
		ACT Y	OU RE	SARDI	umber in cas ng your bid: 2- 785	MANAGEMENT	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT ING T	OR THIS QU	PE N DIE:	adford	IN TO	CONTACT	
			//	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE <b>LULA</b>	5,1	03	of he	V	TELEP	HONE	DATE	5-26-09
TITLE	Pers	FEI	W/	***************************************			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Contractor Name: Piveville Paving & Excessing Fax Payer ID No.: 550709829  Address: P.O. Box 1290  City: Piveville State: wv Zip Code: 24879 Phone: 304-132-8-303  Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(*Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, keyin Bradford , have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 5-26-09 Signature Musi DBM Title Vice President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	78 01 Ownership Degin Dute.
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	REQ.P.O#	
BID BOND	,	01
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned		
of	, as Principal, and	
of a corporation	n organized and existing under the	laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) fo	or the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	administrators, executors, success	ors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princ Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and r		
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid o agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligation and the extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	r proposal, and shall in all other ree null and void, otherwise this oblige. Surety for any and all claims here at the obligations of said Surety and see may accept such bid, and said their hands and seals, and such of	spects perform the gation shall remain in full cunder shall, in no event, d its bond shall be in no Surety does hereby them as are corporations
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of F By (Must be P Vice Presi	resident or
Surety Corporate Seal	(Title	)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

AGENCY

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1) Your Company Name

Surety Corporate Name

City, Location of Surety

State, Location of Surety

this line in words.

Day of the month

Name of Corporation

Title of person signing

Corporate Name of Surety

Month

President

Surety

bond.

Year

State of Surety Incorporation

City of Surety Incorporation

Amount of bond in figures

Minimum amount of acceptable bid

Brief Description of scope of work

Raised Corporate Seal of Principal

Signature of President or Vice

Raised Corporate Seal of Surety

Signature of Attorney in Fact of the

Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised

Surety Seal must accompany this bid

bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on

(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper

City, Location of your Company

State, Location of your Company

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

RFQ/RFP#(B)_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bid Bond
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(C) of (D), (E)
as Principal, and (F) of (G)
(H), a corporation organized and existing under the laws
of the State of with its principal office in the City of
(J) as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of(K)
(\$ (L) ) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors,
successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal
has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration
a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a
contract in writing for
<u>(M)</u>
NOW THEREFORE.
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish
any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all
other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then
this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the
Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal
amount of this obligation as herein stated
The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the
obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by
any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said
Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their
hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate
seals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers,
this (N) day of (O), 20 (P).
uns 111 day of 105 , 20 11 .
Principal Corporate Seal (Q)
(Name of Principal)
(R) By(S)
(Must be President or
Vice President)
T)
Title
(U)
Surety Corporate Seal (V) (Name of Surety)
(manie of sufety)
•
(W)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia				
COUNTY OF WYOMING TO-WIT:				
I, Kevin D. Brockford, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of Pineville Phring + Excusting Truc.; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that PiNeville Paving + Excavator Inc. (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Pipeville Paving J Excavating Troc.  (Company Name)				
By: Buin & Broffond Title: Vice President				
Date: <u>5- 26- 2009</u>				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{36^{th}}{100^{th}}$ day of $\frac{100^{th}}{100^{th}}$				
(S Expression e 20 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de				

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Pivelile	Pavine & Excavation Inc.	•	_
Authorized Signature:	A Redlet	Date: 5-26-2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			

Date: 4-May-2007

Time :15:43:09

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

Total Number:	6
---------------	---

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
147992 BRADFORD,	TROY M	PRS	9-Aug-1991		•
147992 BRADFORD,	TROY M	SH	9-Aug-1991		60%
147993 BRADFORD,	KEVIN D	VP	9-Aug-1991		
147993 BRADFORD,	KEVIN D	ŞH	9-Aug-1991		20%
147994 BRADFORD,		SH	9-Aug-1991		20%
147994 BRADFORD,		SEC	1-Jul-2001		

Agency <u>DEP</u>	
REQ.P.O# DEP14637	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, the unr	he undersigned, <u>Pineville Paving &amp; Excavating, Inc</u>			
	of PO Box 1290 Pinevil	·	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar			
	ofOne Park Circle Wes	t <u>field Center OH</u> . a co	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal o	ffice in the City of Westfield Ce	enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
		enal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
well a	nd truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
Depar DEP1	tment of Administration a certa 14637, Jacob's Fork Compl	n bid or proposal, attached here ex in McDowell County, acco	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ording to plans and specifications.			
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreer force a	o and shall furnish any other bot ment created by the acceptance	pted and the Principal shall entends and insurance required by the of said bid, then this obligation is tood and agreed that the liability.	or into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
way im waive i	The Surety, for the value recompaired or affected by any externotice of any such extension.	eived, hereby stipulates and agr ision of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PI	incipal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
have c	aused their corporate seals to I	e affixed hereunto and these pr	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this			
18th	day of <u>May</u>	, 20 <u>09</u>				
Princip	al Corporate Seal		Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc  (Name of Principal)  By Kevin Bradfor(Must be President or  Vice President)			
			Vice President (Titte)			
Surety	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's ilability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / / / / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 18th day of May

A.D., 2009







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arvino Secretary